LET IT BE KNOWN there was an open forum- No public comment.

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton it is hereby ordered to approve the Interlocal Agreement between the City of Hillsboro and Hill County. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-48, Page 734)

On motion by County Judge Justin Lewis, and seconded by Commissioner Martin Lake, it is hereby ordered to approve invoices for December 15, 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve credit application from Galls for Hill County Sheriff's office. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-48, Page 738

On motion by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins and seconded by Commissioner Larry Crumpton, it is hereby ordered to approve Hill County CPS Board Treasurers Report for November 2020. County Judge Justin Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye". (See Vol. Z-48, Page 741)

On motion by Commissioner Larry Crumpton and seconded by Commissioner Scotty Hawkins, it is hereby ordered to adjourn. Judge Lewis and Commissioners voting "Aye".

ANDREW MONTGOMERY, PREC. #1

LARRY CRUMPTON, PREC. #2

SCOTTY HAWKINS, PREC. #3

MARTIN LAKE, PREC. #4

COUNTY CLERK NICOLE TANNER

COUNTY JUDGE JUSTIN LEWIS